JOURNAL OF GRAND DIVISION.

Members expelled for violation of pledge....... 514
“ ¢ other causes......... . ... 988
“ deaths.... ... .. ... ... ..., 81
Violations of Pledgre. ... oo o 959
Whole No. of Members............... .. ... 8201
Lady Visitors admitted.. ........ .. .. .. .. 2492
Whole No. of Lady Visitors................. 6331
Receipts. ...oooooioo Ll S11,857.73
Paid for Benefits...................... 887.02%
Cash on hand and invested............. 13,431.55
Per capita tax to Grand Division. ... .. .. 1,799.38
« “ National Division...... 246.03
Membersin G. Do L 1150
Representativesin N.D.....................
Public Temperance meetings held. . .
‘Pemperance documents distributed. ... .. ... ... 3990

Boys and girls in "Temperance organizations. . .2500

forwarded to the M.W.S,,
7521, and whole No. of Lady Visitors to 6995,
The Returns for the year (1867) were not
anxious to have them, as there were 6 Returns
quarter, 9 for the June
for the December quarter,
4 The admissions to membership in each
follows, and

quarter of
as compared with same quarters in 1866 :

247

534
1663
57
995
7456
2007
6939
$10,769.87}
811.24
11,945.08%
1,700.66
293,68
1382
23
353
3013
2000

Returns from three Divisions were received after the Returns were
which increased the whole No. of Members to

as complete as I was
lacking for the March
quarter, 11 for the September quarter, and 10

the year were as

Quarters, 1867. 186G6.
March........ Creenees 1127 1743
June................. 708 1185
September ..........., 622 808
Pecember............. 653 868

Of expulsions and deaths lhelrc were—
867, .

Quarters. Ex. I')e:\lhs. Ex. 18GDG(':llhs.
March..........578 16 394 16
June........... 536 9 22} 19

- September ... .. 451 13 351 17
3 December....... 632 19 536 29
There were Lady Visitors admitted in cach quarter in each year—

Quarters. 1867, 1866.

March...ooooooiiilLLL 658 859

) June ...l 468 G616

= September ...l Ll 481 528

L‘ 3 December.............. 400 498
;o4 The amount of per capita tax due the National Division for the year

-3867, has been remitted to the M.W.S. by
FINANCES.

zthe amount $29.10% were received on Agency account,

the Grand Treasurer.

The receipts of this office to 1Sth inst., amounted to $199.123, the
hole of which sum has been paid over to the Grand Treasurer.

of



